TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM411759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CISCOR Acquisitions, LLC		08/31/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCOR, Inc.	
Street Address:	126 W. Main Street	
City:	Norman	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73069	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86479091	CISCOR ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	5047129	CISCOR ONESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4055532855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

405-553-2828 Phone:

Email: jdeligans@hallestill.com **Correspondent Name:** Hall Estill Attorneys at Law Address Line 1: 100 N. Broadway Ave.

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianna P. Deligans
SIGNATURE:	/Julianna P. Deligans/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=ITU Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=ITU Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=ITU Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=ITU Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0264

900390823

ITU TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of this 31st day of August, 2016, by CISCOR Acquisitions, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignor"), to CISCOR, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use in its business the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and has filed registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively, hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), but has not yet filed (i) allegations with respect to any of the Marks under Section 1(c) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(c) or (ii) a statement of use with respect to the Mark corresponding to Serial No. 86/479,091 under Section 1(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(d); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all rights, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the resulting registrations therefor, as part of the entire business to which the Marks pertain and together with any and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and/or future infringements and other violations of the Marks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks, provided that any expense related to such request shall be borne solely by the Assignee.

* * *

121157292

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

CISCOR ACQUISITIONS, LLC Oklahoma limited liability company		
By: (Mie Jourgarth		
Name: Cypie Youngwith		
Title: CEO		
Primary Business Address:		
126 W. Main Street Norman, Oklahoma 73069		
CISCOR, INC. Delaware Corporation		
By:		
Name:		
Title:		
Primary Business Address:		
126 W. Main Street		

Norman, Oklahoma 73069

[Signature Page to the Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0266 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

CISCOR ACQUISITIONS, LLC

Oklahoma limited liability company

py.
Name:
Title:
Primary Business Address:
126 W. Main Street Norman, Oklahoma. 73069
CICCOD INC
CISCOR, INC. Delaware Corporation
Ja del
By:
Name: Steve Jarmel
Title: President

Primary Business Address:

126 W. Main Street Norman, Oklahoma 73069

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0267

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
CISCOR ONESOURCE	86/479,091	12/12/2014	INT. CL. 9 Software for an emergency call system for use in providing emergency notifications for industrial security, school security, university security, courthouses, and corrections facilities.
CISCOR ONESOURCE	86/979,899	12/12/2014	INT. CL. 9 Software for an emergency call system for use in providing emergency notifications for assisted living facilities, care-giver services, nursing, memory care.

121157292

RECORDED: 01/10/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0268